
FALL 2025FALL 2025



11

5914159141

5913359133

5913259132

5913459134

5914259142

5913959139 5914059140

5913859138

5913759137

Handmade 
in the USA

New ArrivalsNew Arrivals



22

Italian SuedesItalian Suedes

5401854018

5401054010
5401154011

5401754017

5401254012

5445054450

5445954459

5445254452

5445754457

5445154451

Handmade 
in the USA

New ArrivalsNew Arrivals



3333

Hand  Hand  
burnished burnished 

calfcalf

ITALIANITALIAN
stockstock
GRAINGRAIN

5611156111
5611856118

5611756117

5408054080

52551525515255052550

5255852558

EmbossedEmbossed
LizardLizard

5912859128
5912959129

5913059130

Handmade 
in the USA



44

DRESSDRESS

WovenWoven
embossedembossed

calfcalf

tumbled calftumbled calf

5513155131
5513055130 5513455134

5620056200

5620756207

5492054920

5492154921

5492254922

5492854928

EmbossedEmbossed
LizardLizard

5914359143

Handmade 
in the USA



55

embossed calfembossed calf

Interchangeable Interchangeable 
BucklesBuckles

DressDress

5426354263

54268542685426054260

5426754267

5426954269 5427054270

5507055070
5507755077

5507655076 5507855078 5507155071



66

5521055210

5521155211

5521855218

5521655216

DressDress

Interchangeable Interchangeable 
BucklesBuckles

antiqued calfantiqued calf

5420154201

5420054200
5517855178 5517155171

soft pebble grainsoft pebble grain

Handmade 
in the USA



DressDress

5520755207

5520655206

5520155201

5520055200

7750077500

7750777507

7750177501

InterchangeableInterchangeable  
BucklesBuckles

77

DressDress

Handmade 
in the USA



InterchangeableInterchangeable  
BucklesBuckles

ReversiblesReversibles

5577055770 5577155771 5605056050 5605456054 7760077600 7568075680

88

DressDress

6155061550

61552615526155161551
6155861558

6155461554

Handmade 
in the USA



Embossed CalfEmbossed Calf

5290352903

5290652906
5290452904

5290852908
5290752907

99

CASUALSCASUALS

5630556305

56301563015630656306

5630256302

Handmade 
in the USA

CASUALSCASUALS



1010

Embossed CalfEmbossed Calf

45614561
45604560

45684568

5913659136 5913559135

5913159131

CASUALSCASUALS



991111

GENUINEGENUINE
American AlligatorAmerican Alligator

50405040
50485048 50415041

5040050400

5040850408

50425042 50435043 50445044

Handmade 
in the USA



10101212

South American CaimanSouth American Caiman

5038150381
5038250382 50393503935038350383 50388503885039250392 5038750387

5039150391
5038050380

HornbackHornback
CrocodileCrocodile

Vintage Vintage 
South AfricanSouth African  

OstrichOstrich

5091250912

5091850918

5090150901

5090850908

5090050900

5090750907

5076050760

5076150761

5076750767

AmericanAmerican
BisonBison

5510055100

5510755107

SouthSouth
AmericanAmerican

CaimanCaiman

5510155101Handmade 
in the USA



991313

CASUALSCASUALS

5299052990

5299152991 5306153061
5306053060

5292152921

5292752927

5281052810

5281152811
5280052800

5280152801Handmade 
in the USA

italian  italian  
stretch wovenstretch woven



10101414

CASUALSCASUALS

5304753047

5304053040

5451754517

5451054510

5451154511

Handmade 
in the USA

italian  italian  
stretch wovenstretch woven

5408054080

5408154081

5408754087



1515

Italian WovensItalian Wovens

6951969519695186951869517695176951669516

Handmade 
in the USA

6951269512

6951469514

6951369513

6951569515

6004060040

6004260042



1616

Italian Stretch WovensItalian Stretch Wovens

5405054050 5405754057 5405154051 5405254052

6520265202 6520965209
6520065200

6535065350

6535965359

6536265362

6536065360

Handmade 
in the USA

Italian WovensItalian Wovens



Italian Stretch BRAIDItalian Stretch BRAID

6571965719

6571065710

6571265712

6552265522

6552865528
5410854108

5410954109

6573965739 6573365733 6573065730 6573465734

1717

Italian Stretch BRAIDItalian Stretch BRAID

Handmade 
in the USA



1818

Italian Stretch BRAIDItalian Stretch BRAID

6003060030 6003260032

6002660026

6002460024

6002260022
6002360023

Handmade 
in the USA

6005960059

6005060050

6005260052



1919

Italian Stretch BRAIDItalian Stretch BRAIDItalian WOVEN StretchItalian WOVEN Stretch

6950369503

6950969509

6951069510

6950769507
6951169511

6950269502
6950169501

6950069500

6950469504 6950569505

6950869508

6950669506

6832368323

6832768327

6833968339

6833368333

6834268342

6834068340

6833268332
6832668326

6833068330

6834668346
surcinglessurcingles



2020

Italian Stretch BRAIDItalian Stretch BRAID

6000260002

6000560005

6000060000

6000460004

6551065510 6550565505 6550965509

6551165511

6550065500

6550265502

Handmade 
in the USA

surcinglessurcingles



American AlligatorAmerican Alligator

TumbledTumbled
GloveGlove

Cash CoversCash Covers

EmbossedEmbossed    
CalfCalf

Embossed HornbackEmbossed Hornback

529-02529-02

529-03529-03
529-08529-08 529-06529-06

529-04529-04

550-01550-01

550-07550-07

510-00510-00 510-01510-01

529-00529-00

550-00550-00
529-01529-01 529-07529-07

529-09529-09

2121

Handmade 
in the USA



AmericanAmerican
BisonBison

American AlligatorAmerican Alligator

905-00905-00
905-07905-07

902-07902-07

902-00902-00

9620196201

9650196501

9660196601

9610196101

9620296202

9660296602

9650296502

9610296102

2222

100-01100-01
100-00100-00

101-00101-00

101-01101-01

102-01102-01

103-00103-00
103-01103-01

102-00102-00

TumbledTumbled
GloveGlove

Wallets and Wallets and 
Card CasesCard Cases

Cash CoversCash Covers

902-03902-03

905-03905-03
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